# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
17/700	Robert Lanigan	Р	23/10/2017	is sought to erect a 3 bedroom single storey dwelling house, with new entrance, septic tank with percolation area and associated site works Cullawn Inistioge Co. Kilkenny	13/09/2018	549
18/425	Niall and Deirdre McCormack	Ρ	26/06/2018	for a two storey dwelling, detached garage, vehicular entrance and driveway, bore well, wastewater treatment system and polishing filter and all associated site works at Dunnamaggan East Dunnamaggan Co. Kilkenny	11/09/2018	545
18/428	Tom and Margaret Walsh	Ρ	26/06/2018	to construct a 2 storey dwelling, stables, entrance, wastewater treatment system and percolation area, borehole, soakpits and all other associated site works at Cotterellsrath Danesfort Co. Kilkenny	11/09/2018	547
18/490	Eamon and Ciara Stackpoole	Ρ	23/07/2018	for the construction of a two-storey extension to existing dwelling and all ancillary site works at 54 Beechlawns Newpark Upper Kilkenny	10/09/2018	539

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
18/491	Michael Cass and Orlaith Butler	Ρ	23/07/2018	is sought to erect a 4 bedroom two storey dwelling house with new entrance, septic tank and percolation area and associated site works at Castlekelly Gowran Co. Kilkenny	11/09/2018	543
18/492	Mark and Barbara Nolan	Ρ	23/07/2018	is sought to construct a new two storey style dwelling house, domestic garage, provision of a new treatment plant and percolation area, new bore hole well, new vehicular site entrance and all associated site developments works at Corbettstown Ballyfoyle Co. Kilkenny	12/09/2018	548
18/493	Elizabeth Walsh	Ρ	23/07/2018	for a change of house type from that granted under planning permission 12/44 and extension of duration under planning permission 17/419 Shanbogh Upper New Ross Co. Kilkenny	11/09/2018	544

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 09/09/2018 TO 15/09/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
18/495	Maureen and Denis O Callaghan	Ρ	24/07/2018	to erect a single storey extension together with associated site works to side of our existing house located at Dunbell Kilkenny	10/09/2018	540
18/497	Linda Dempsey and Andrew Carey	Ρ	24/07/2018	for a new part single storey part storey & half detached dwelling, garage, alterations to existing entrance onto local road, on-site wastewater treatment system, private well and all associated site works at Pleberstown Thomastown Co. Kilkenny	13/09/2018	550
18/498	Mr. Robert Harper	Ρ	25/07/2018	to construct a lean-to connecting two existing sheds for the purpose of machinery and dry storage at Annamult Stoneyford Co. Kilkenny	10/09/2018	538

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE NUMBER 18/499	APPLICANTS NAME David and Vera Healy	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEI VED 25/07/2018	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION for the demolition of an existing single storey sunroom at rear of existing dwelling, for construction of single storey extension to the rear of existing dwelling, internal and external modifications and all associated site development works at Kells Co. Kilkenny R95 WP38	M.O. DATE 10/09/2018	M.O. NUMBER 541
18/501	Patrick Holden	Ρ	26/07/2018	to erect silage base and all associated works at Ballyhimmin Mullinavat Co. Kilkenny	10/09/2018	542
18/502	Gerard O Neill	R	26/07/2018	to retain indefinitely domestic garage/store and all associated works at Rathkieran Mooncoin Co. Kilkenny	11/09/2018	546

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
18/510	Martin Drohan	R	31/07/2018	for retention to the following previous planning application p06/1575, conversion of attic space to open plan area, office, bathroom and balcony area to entrance all as constructed and slight alterations to site boundaries and layout at Ballykeefe Cuffesgrange Ballycallan Co. Kilkenny	13/09/2018	551
18/519	Morgan Ging	R	03/08/2018	for retention of the following items associated with an existing micro distillery granted under Planning Reference 15/25, construction of (I) a single storey plant room (31m2) to include MCC/ESB, Compressor Room and Boiler Room (ii) 1 No. silo (4.1m in height (iii) 3 No. LPG Tanks together with associated plinth and fencing. (iv) increase roof ridge and eaves height on an existing single storey outbuilding (v)retention of the change of use of part the single storey outbuilding (10m2) to a water plant room. I also intend to apply for permission for the change of use of a single storey outbuilding (39m2) to a storage building associated with the approved micro distillery. All of the above works are located at Kilballykeeffe Co. Kilkenny	14/09/2018	552

# PLANNING APPLICATIONS

## PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 09/09/2018 TO 15/09/2018

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE	APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER

Total: 15

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*